PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LSGT Gas Company LP	10/01/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LSGT Gas Company LLC	
Street Address:	1601 Bryan Street	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5544977

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)880-0011

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-955-1808

Email: npace-kifer@hunton.com
Correspondent Name: Thomas E. Anderson
Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Ave., Ste. 3700
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51645.1
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name change to LSGT Gas Company LLC#page1.tif source=Name change to LSGT Gas Company LLC#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0627

500619227

CH \$40.00

FILED
in the Office of the
Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 0 1 2007

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF LSGT GAS COMPANY LP

Corporations Section

- (1) The name of the Converting Entity is LSGT Gas Company LP, a Texas limited partnership.
- (2) The name of the Converted Entity is LSGT Gas Company LLC, a Texas limited liability company.
- (3) The Converted Entity shall be a limited liability company and its jurisdiction of formation shall be the State of Texas.
- (4) A Plan of Conversion has been approved, and an executed copy of the Plan of Conversion is and will be available at the principal place of business of the Converting Entity and the Converted Entity, 1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas 75201.
- (5) A copy of the Plan of Conversion will be furnished by the Converted Entity, on written request and without cost, to any member of the Converting Entity or the Converted Entity.
- (6) The approval of the Plan of Conversion was duly authorized by all action required by the laws under which the Converting Entity was organized and by its constituent documents.

Executed this | SI day of | October , 2007

LSGT GAS COMPANY LP

Name; ACCIOCA

Title: ASSISTANT Secretary

RECEINION2112655.2 OCT 0 1 2007 Secretary of State

FILED in the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

OCT 01 2007

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LSGT GAS COMPANY LLC

- (1) The name of the filing entity being formed is LSGT Gas Company LLC (the "Company").

 (2) The Company will be a "Company will be a "Company".
- (2) The Company will be a Texas limited liability company.
- (3) The purpose for which the Company is formed is for the transaction of any and all lawful purposes for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Texas Business Organizations Code.
- (4) The period of duration of the Company is perpetual, or until the earlier dissolution of the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Company's limited liability company agreement.
- (5) The address of the Company's initial registered office is 350 N. St. Paul Street, Suite 2900, Dallas, Texas 75201. The name of the Company's initial registered agent at such address is CT Corporation
- (6) The Company will be managed by managers. The names and addresses of the initial managers are as follows: David A. Campbell, 1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas 75201 and M. S. Greene, 1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas 75201.
- (7) The Company is being formed under a plan of conversion. The converting entity (the "Converting Entity") is LSGT Gas Company LP, a Texas limited partnership. The Converting Entity was formed in the State of Texas on October 1, 2004. The address of the Converting Entity is 1601 Bryan Street, Dallas, Texas 75201.

day of 00000 . 2007. Executed this

LSGT GAS COMPANY LLC

Jared S. Richardson

Authorized Person

Step 7 DALLAS\342900.2

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021371 FRAME: 0629